		5			A	ΤE
						1



SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE -

Val 1988 Page 3638

## DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE

The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows:

88410

Dated	: June 24, 1978 Recorded : August 16, 1978
Fee Number	: 53463 Book: M78 Page: 18006
County Of	: Klamath
State Of	: Oregon
Trustor	: Robert L Detwieler & Gwendolen I Detweiler
Trustee	: ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.
Beneficiary	: Wells Fargo Realty Services Inc., a California Corporation

Trustee having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.

Date

: March 15, 1988

ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.

State Of Oregon	1	
County Of Klamath	} SS	
March 15		
Personally appeared	andrew	a Patterson who being
and that said instrument was a acknowledged said instrument	signed on behalf of sai	y of Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. Corporation d corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and he and deed.
AND WHEN RECORDED MA	IL TO	4 4
RLSGI Detwield		Before Me:
744 Orrfellt Dr N 1	w la	Notary Public for Oregon
Bremerton Wa 983	10	My Commission Expires: 12-17-91
	]	(Seal)
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF	KLAMATH: ss.	
Filed for record at request of	Aspen Title Compa	iny the 15th da
of March A.D. N	9 88 at 4:21	o'clockM., and duly recorded in VolM28
		on Page <u>3638</u> .
	00	Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
FEE \$5.00		By PAM Smith

FEE \$5.00